Our net tangible book value (deficit) on June 30, 2007 was approximately $(26.0) million, or approximately $(0.27) per share. Net tangible
book value (deficit) per share is equal to the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of
common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2007. Dilution in net tangible book value (deficit) per share represents the difference between the
amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value (deficit) per share of our common
stock immediately after this offering. After giving effect to the purchase from us of 7,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at a price of
$10.30 per share, and after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value on June 30, 2007 would have
been approximately $45.8 million, or approximately $0.44 per share. Based on an assumed public offering price of $11.16 per share (which was
the last reported sale price of our common stock on the date of this prospectus supplement), this represents an immediate dilution of $10.72 per
share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share   $11.16
Net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of June 30, 2007   $(0.27)
Increase per share attributable to new investors   0.71

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2007 after giving effect to this offering   0.44

Dilution per share to new investors   $10.72

The foregoing discussion and table do not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of the
underwriter’s option to purchase up to an additional 1,050,000 shares within 30 days of the date of this prospectus supplement or the exercise of
other outstanding options and warrants having a per share exercise price less than the assumed per share offering price to the public in this
offering. As of June 30, 2007, there were:

 Ÿ 20,659,561 shares of common stock underlying options and warrants outstanding at a weighted average exercise price of $10.22 per